TOWN OF BRISTOL, RHODE ISLAND

TOWN COUNCIL

Nathan T. Calouro, *Chairman* Mary A. Parella, *Vice Chairwoman* Antonio A. Teixeira Timothy E. Sweeney Aaron J. Ley



Council Clerk Melissa Cordeiro

PUBLIC NOTICE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CHARTER OF THE TOWN OF BRISTOL ARTICLE 2, TOWN COUNCIL: SECTION 205-MEETINGS, UPON INSTRUCTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL BE ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING:

> A SPECIAL TOWN COUNCIL MEETING HAS BEEN SCHEDULED FOR

WEDNESDAY, March 6, 2024

BEGINNING AT 7:00 PM

*In-Person Only

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE COUNCIL INTENDS TO DISCUSS AND/OR ACT UPON EACH AND EVERY ITEM APPEARING ON THIS AGENDA

AGENDA

- 1. Bid 1032-Mount Hope Avenue Drainage Improvements
- 2. Five-Year Capital Plan
- 3. Adjournment

Per Order of the Town Council

Melissa Cordeiro Council Clerk

Posted: February 27, 2024